THE DATASHEET OF
WLSS127PZ0M270LB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Page 1 of 6                                        ASC_WLSS127P Series_V3.0                                               Nov. Y2017
WLSS127P Series
Shielded SMD Power Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                        ASC_WLSS127P Series_V3.0                                               Nov. Y2017

M2 12.0 ±±±±0.3
M3 8.0 MAX.
Page 3 of 6                                        ASC_WLSS127P Series_V3.0                                               Nov. Y2017
Electrical Characteristics
WLSS127P Series Marking  L (uH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Freq
(KHz)
DCR  (Ω)
MAX.
Rated
Current
(A)
WLSS127PZ0N1R2LB 1R2 1.2 +40%-20% 100 0.007 9.8
WLSS127PZ0N2R4LB 2R4 2.4 +40%-20% 100 0.0115 8
WLSS127PZ0N3R5LB 3R5 3.5 +40%-20% 100 0.0135 7.5
WLSS127PZ0N4R7LB 4R7 4.7 +40%-20% 100 0.0158 6.8
WLSS127PZ0N6R1LB 6R1 6.1 +40%-20% 100 0.0176 6.6
WLSS127PZ0N7R6LB 7R6 7.6 +40%-20% 100 0.02 5.9
WLSS127PZ0M100LB 100 10  ±20% 1 0.0216 5.4
WLSS127PZ0M120LB 120 12  ±20% 1 0.0243 4.9
WLSS127PZ0M150LB 150 15  ±20% 1 0.027 4.5
WLSS127PZ0M180LB 180 18  ±20% 1 0.0392 3.9
WLSS127PZ0M220LB 220 22  ±20% 1 0.0432 3.6
WLSS127PZ0M270LB 270 27  ±20% 1 0.0459 3.4
WLSS127PZ0M330LB 330 33  ±20% 1 0.0648 3
WLSS127PZ0M390LB 390 39  ±20% 1 0.0729 2.75
WLSS127PZ0M470LB 470 47  ±20% 1 0.1 2.5
WLSS127PZ0M560LB 560 56  ±20% 1 0.11 2.35
WLSS127PZ0M680LB 680 68  ±20% 1 0.14 2.1
WLSS127PZ0M820LB 820 82  ±20% 1 0.16 1.95
WLSS127PZ0M101LB 101 100 ±20% 1 0.22 1.7
WLSS127PZ0M121LB 121 120 ±20% 1 0.25 1.6
WLSS127PZ0M151LB 151 150 ±20% 1 0.28 1.42
WLSS127PZ0M181LB 181 180 ±20% 1 0.35 1.3
WLSS127PZ0M221LB 221 220 ±20% 1 0.39 1.16
WLSS127PZ0M271LB 271 270 ±20% 1 0.56 1.06
WLSS127PZ0M331LB 331 330 ±20% 1 0.64 0.95
WLSS127PZ0M391LB 391 390 ±20% 1 0.7 0.88
WLSS127PZ0M471LB 471 470 ±20% 1 0.98 0.79
WLSS127PZ0M561LB 561 560 ±20% 1 1.07 0.73
WLSS127PZ0M681LB 681 680 ±20% 1 1.46 0.67
WLSS127PZ0M821LB 821 820 ±20% 1 1.64 0.6
WLSS127PZ0M102LB 102 1000 ±20% 1 1.82 0.55
a. Tolerance ：：：：N:SPEC ,M : ±20%
b. Operating Temp ：：：：-25  to +105 .℃℃℃℃ ℃℃℃℃
c. Inductance measured using the HP4284A LCR meter, CHROMA1320 & 3302 & 16502
d. DCR measured using the 502BC milli-ohm meter.